
Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2010

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of April 15, 2020.

Page 1 of 3

Effective with the 2010 Annual Summary reports, "Incapacitating Injury" is referred to as "Suspected Serious Injury".

Driver Age Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 F

at
al

Cr
as

he
s

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
Su

sp
ec

te
d 

Se
rio

us
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 N

on
-

In
ca

pa
cit

at
in

g
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 P

os
sib

le
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 N

on
-

In
ju

ry
 C

ra
sh

es

To
ta

l D
riv

er
s

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 U

nk
no

w
n

In
ju

ry
 C

ra
sh

es

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 1 0 0 2
0 1 0 1 2 0 4
0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 0 3 1 1 0 5
0 2 0 1 1 1 5
0 0 4 1 2 1 8
1 5 3 1 9 0 19
0 2 4 8 24 2 40
2 4 20 19 43 8 96
4 19 51 47 123 9 253
5 43 183 277 753 25 1,286

53 245 1,233 2,033 7,053 59 10,676
72 379 1,845 3,324 10,516 127 16,263

107 560 2,827 4,834 14,798 183 23,309
128 596 2,834 5,015 14,893 206 23,672
107 617 2,755 5,066 13,977 203 22,725
138 610 2,849 4,875 13,317 213 22,002
118 582 2,673 4,543 12,652 190 20,758
128 523 2,449 4,516 12,051 206 19,873
132 511 2,266 4,151 11,467 167 18,694
115 511 2,328 4,038 10,745 140 17,877
82 495 2,234 3,961 10,389 155 17,316
99 462 2,099 3,935 10,184 154 16,933

101 441 2,097 3,752 9,610 122 16,123
86 442 2,067 3,711 9,326 138 15,770
70 462 1,909 3,522 9,171 123 15,257
82 397 1,849 3,483 8,633 97 14,541
85 390 1,764 3,219 8,048 89 13,595
95 362 1,733 3,138 8,131 96 13,555
70 386 1,636 3,161 7,811 65 13,129
68 344 1,505 3,051 7,722 92 12,782
78 346 1,534 3,014 7,545 62 12,579
68 368 1,580 2,992 7,587 89 12,684
88 401 1,608 3,030 7,652 78 12,857
78 353 1,639 3,154 8,012 60 13,296



Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2010

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of April 15, 2020.

Page 2 of 3

Effective with the 2010 Annual Summary reports, "Incapacitating Injury" is referred to as "Suspected Serious Injury".

Driver Age Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 F

at
al

Cr
as

he
s

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
Su

sp
ec

te
d 

Se
rio

us
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 N

on
-

In
ca

pa
cit

at
in

g
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 P

os
sib

le
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 N

on
-

In
ju

ry
 C

ra
sh

es

To
ta

l D
riv

er
s

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 U

nk
no

w
n

In
ju

ry
 C

ra
sh

es

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

72 369 1,572 2,973 7,559 68 12,613
65 354 1,419 2,915 7,012 58 11,823
64 300 1,313 2,775 6,769 69 11,290
69 320 1,340 2,586 6,548 46 10,909
70 317 1,358 2,510 6,453 61 10,769
70 337 1,333 2,665 6,505 66 10,976
73 330 1,322 2,662 6,625 71 11,083
69 281 1,376 2,612 6,524 63 10,925
65 302 1,341 2,535 6,238 50 10,531
84 332 1,282 2,467 6,096 45 10,306
68 299 1,296 2,426 6,047 47 10,183
60 294 1,193 2,355 5,764 39 9,705
56 290 1,142 2,254 5,383 36 9,161
57 272 1,164 2,125 5,434 36 9,088
70 280 1,042 2,111 4,990 40 8,533
64 258 1,043 1,934 4,871 44 8,214
42 251 937 1,899 4,710 19 7,858
48 249 909 1,825 4,320 38 7,389
49 219 841 1,580 4,103 26 6,818
53 204 795 1,537 3,785 26 6,400
34 172 795 1,513 3,677 16 6,207
44 172 712 1,366 3,455 24 5,773
45 179 710 1,276 3,338 21 5,569
39 178 681 1,272 3,222 23 5,415
40 124 532 965 2,533 15 4,209
40 107 461 969 2,391 16 3,984
24 144 493 890 2,287 11 3,849
27 102 435 825 2,098 8 3,495
18 101 360 752 1,865 12 3,108
22 103 350 673 1,756 12 2,916
26 72 308 609 1,552 7 2,574
14 62 309 558 1,403 14 2,360
16 53 254 543 1,359 6 2,231
14 46 294 479 1,290 8 2,131
15 67 259 486 1,215 4 2,046
14 48 261 453 1,137 9 1,922
17 59 217 397 1,056 6 1,752
11 51 217 397 952 6 1,634
11 35 190 311 926 1 1,474



Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2010

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of April 15, 2020.

Page 3 of 3

Effective with the 2010 Annual Summary reports, "Incapacitating Injury" is referred to as "Suspected Serious Injury".

Driver Age Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 F

at
al

Cr
as

he
s

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
Su

sp
ec

te
d 

Se
rio

us
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 N

on
-

In
ca

pa
cit

at
in

g
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 P

os
sib

le
In

ju
ry

 C
ra

sh
es

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 N

on
-

In
ju

ry
 C

ra
sh

es

To
ta

l D
riv

er
s

Dr
iv

er
s 

in
 U

nk
no

w
n

In
ju

ry
 C

ra
sh

es

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99 & Over
Unknown
Invalid
Total

21 39 190 285 832 3 1,370
8 44 183 291 789 5 1,320

10 41 182 259 631 5 1,128
14 27 142 228 596 5 1,012
11 30 149 195 576 5 966
11 17 108 190 514 4 844
11 20 87 174 425 2 719
10 13 104 125 362 1 615
9 18 69 111 280 3 490
4 13 64 112 231 0 424
1 4 54 64 193 2 318
2 4 31 45 152 1 235
4 4 23 29 72 1 133
2 1 11 17 75 0 106
1 4 7 17 44 0 73
1 4 11 8 35 1 60
0 1 6 12 17 0 36
0 2 4 10 28 0 44
0 2 2 6 22 6 38
1 0 6 3 11 0 21
1 0 2 3 4 1 11

99 573 2,828 6,289 21,881 10,585 42,255
0 0 0 3 3 0 6

4,220 19,453 85,701 159,832 423,275 14,957 707,438


