

Ages of Drivers in Crashes



Driver Age	Drivers in Fatal Crashes	Drivers in Suspected Serious Injury Crashes	Drivers in Non- Incapacitating Injury Crashes	Drivers in Possible Injury Crashes	Drivers in Non- Injury Crashes	Drivers in Unknown Injury Crashes	Total Drivers
1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
	0	0	0	0	4	0	4
2 3 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	1	1	0	0	2 4 1 1 5 5
5	0	1	0	1	2	0	4
6	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
7	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
8	0	0	3	1	1	0	5
9	0	2	0	1	1	1	5
10	0	0	4	1	2	1	8
11	1	5 2	3	1 8	9	0	19
12 13	0 2	4	20	19	24 43	2 8	40 96
14	4	19	51	47	123	9	253
15	5	43	183	277	753	25	1,286
16	53	245	1,233	2,033	7,053	59	10,676
17	72	379	1,845	3,324	10,516	127	16,263
18	107	560	2,827	4,834	14,798	183	23,309
19	128	596	2,834	5,015	14,893	206	23,672
20	107	617	2,755	5,066	13,977	203	22,725
21	138	610	2,849	4,875	13,317	213	22,002
22	118	582	2,673	4,543	12,652	190	20,758
23	128	523	2,449	4,516	12,051	206	19,873
24	132	511	2,266	4,151	11,467	167	18,694
25	115	511	2,328	4,038	10,745	140	17,877
26	82	495	2,234	3,961	10,389	155	17,316
27	99	462	2,099	3,935	10,184	154	16,933
28	101	441	2,097	3,752	9,610	122	16,123
29	86	442	2,067	3,711	9,326	138	15,770
30	70	462	1,909	3,522	9,171 8,633	123 97	15,257
31 32	82 85	397 390	1,849 1,764	3,483	8,048	89	14,541 13,595
33	95	362	1,733	3,219 3,138	8,131	96	13,555
34	70	386	1,636	3,161	7,811	65	13,129
35	68	344	1,505	3,051	7,722	92	12,782
36	78	346	1,534	3,014	7,545	62	12,579
37	68	368	1,580	2,992	7,587	89	12,684
38	88	401	1,608	3,030	7,652	78	12,857
39	78	353	1,639	3,154	8,012	60	13,296

Effective with the 2010 Annual Summary reports, "Incapacitating Injury" is referred to as "Suspected Serious Injury".

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and processed by the Department as of April 15, 2020.



Ages of Drivers in Crashes



Driver Age	Drivers in Fatal Crashes	Drivers in Suspected Serious Injury Crashes	Drivers in Non- Incapacitating Injury Crashes	Drivers in Possible Injury Crashes	Drivers in Non- Injury Crashes	Drivers in Unknown Injury Crashes	Total Drivers
40	72	369	1,572	2,973	7,559	68	12,613
41	65	354	1,419	2,915	7,012	58	11,823
42	64	300	1,313	2,775	6,769	69	11,290
43	69	320	1,340	2,586	6,548	46	10,909
44	70	317	1,358	2,510	6,453	61	10,769
45	70	337	1,333	2,665	6,505	66	10,976
46	73	330	1,322	2,662	6,625	71	11,083
47	69	281	1,376	2,612	6,524	63	10,925
48	65	302	1,341	2,535	6,238	50	10,531
49	84	332	1,282	2,467	6,096	45	10,306
50	68	299	1,296	2,426	6,047	47	10,183
51	60	294	1,193	2,355	5,764	39	9,705
52	56	290	1,142	2,254	5,383	36	9,161
53	57	272	1,164	2,125	5,434	36	9,088
54	70	280	1,042	2,111	4,990	40	8,533
55	64	258	1,043	1,934	4,871	44	8,214
56	42	251	937	1,899	4,710	19	7,858
57	48	249	909	1,825	4,320	38	7,389
58	49	219	841	1,580	4,103	26	6,818
59	53	204	795	1,537	3,785	26	6,400
60	34	172	795	1,513	3,677	16	6,207
61	44	172	712	1,366	3,455	24	5,773
62	45	179	710	1,276	3,338	21	5,569
63	39	178	681	1,272	3,222	23	5,415
64	40	124	532	965	2,533	15	4,209
65	40	107	461	969	2,391	16	3,984
66	24	144	493	890	2,287	11	3,849
67	27	102	435	825	2,098	8	3,495
68	18	101	360	752	1,865	12	3,108
69	22	103	350	673	1,756	12	2,916
70	26	72	308	609	1,552	7	2,574
71	14	62	309	558	1,403	14	2,360
72	16	53	254	543	1,359	6	2,231
73	14	46	294	479	1,290	8	2,131
74	15	67	259	486	1,215	4	2,046
75	14	48	261	453	1,137	9	1,922
76	17	59	217	397	1,056	6	1,752
77	11	51	217	397	952	6	1,634
78	11	35	190	311	926	1	1,474

Effective with the 2010 Annual Summary reports, "Incapacitating Injury" is referred to as "Suspected Serious Injury".

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and processed by the Department as of April 15, 2020.



Ages of Drivers in Crashes



Driver Age	Drivers in Fatal Crashes	Drivers in Suspected Serious Injury Crashes	Drivers in Non- Incapacitating Injury Crashes	Drivers in Possible Injury Crashes	Drivers in Non- Injury Crashes	Drivers in Unknown Injury Crashes	Total Drivers
79	21	39	190	285	832	3	1,370
80	8	44	183	291	789	5	1,320
81	10	41	182	259	631	5	1,128
82	14	27	142	228	596	5 5 5 4	1,012
83	11	30	149	195	576	5	966
84	11	17	108	190	514	4	844
85	11	20	87	174	425	2	719
86	10	13	104	125	362	2	615
87	9	18	69	111	280	3	490
88	4	13	64	112	231	0	424
89	1	4	54	64	193	2 1	318
90	2	4	31	45	152	1	235
91	4	4	23	29	72	1	133
92	2	1	11	17	75	0	106
93	1	4	7	17	44	0	73
94	1	4	11	8	35	1	60
95	0	1	6	12	17	0	36
96	0	2	4	10	28	0	44
97	0	2	2	6	22	6	38
98	1	0	2 6 2	3	11	0	21
99 & Over	1	0		3	4	1	11
Unknown	99	573	2,828	6,289	21,881	10,585	42,255
Invalid	0	0	0	3	3	0	6
Total	4,220	19,453	85,701	159,832	423,275	14,957	707,438

Effective with the 2010 Annual Summary reports, "Incapacitating Injury" is referred to as "Suspected Serious Injury".

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and processed by the Department as of April 15, 2020.